NOTICE OF ANNUAL MEETING

TOWN OF PELICAN

Pursuant to Section 60.11(5) of the Wisconsin Statutes, notice is hereby given that the Town of Pelican will hold its annual town meeting of the Electorate on Tuesday, April 16^{th,} 2024, at 7:00 p.m. in the Pelican Town Hall. The agenda items may include:

- 1. Financial report
- 2. Road report
- 3. Fire Department report
- 4. Discussion of any items that may be legally considered at an Annual Meeting under Wisconsin Statutes 60.10 and 60.11
- 5. Set time & date for next annual meeting

Dated this 1st day of April 2024

Mike Ring, Clerk Town of Pelican

Mike Ring, Clerk Town of Pelican

Posted by 5:00 p.m. on Monday, April 1^{st,} 2024

Pelican Town Hall on County Hwy P Town shop at Germond Road & River Bend Road Town of Pelican website